nuclear damages except as provided in the preceding Article. Chapter III Maximum Amount and

Guarantee for Liabilities Article 24 The liability of a nuclear installation operator for

nuclear damages arising out of each single nuclear incident shall be limited to Four Billion

Two Hundred Million New Taiwan Dollars(NT$4,200,000,000). The preceding maximum amount does

not include interest and costs of litigation. Article 25 A nuclear installation operator

shall maintain liability insurance or financial guarantee sufficient to cover the maximum

amount of nuclear damage compensation liability and may operate the nuclear installation or